

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MAISON GRANDE CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 78,197

DORTEN, INC., and ROBERT
SIEGEL, as successor Trustee
under the Siegel Family Trust,

Respondents.

ON APPEAL FROM THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE SCHREIBER,
PEARL, GORDON, AND GESUNDHEIT IN
SUPPORT OF POSITION OF RESPONDENTS**

Gerald F. Richman
Scott J. Feder
Robert J. Borrello
FLOYD PEARSON RICHMAN GREER WEIL
BRUMBAUGH & RUSSOMANNO, P.A.
CourtHouse Center, 26th Floor
175 N.W. First Avenue
Miami, Florida 33128-1817
(305) 373-4000

*Attorneys for Amici Curiae Schreiber, Pearl,
Gordon, and Gesundheit*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN RULING THAT THE RETROACTIVE APPLICATION OF § 718.4015 WOULD VIOLATE THE FLORIDA AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONS.	6
B. THE RETROACTIVE APPLICATION OF § 718.4015 WOULD VIOLATE THE DUE PROCESS (TAKINGS) CLAUSES OF THE FLORIDA AND FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONS.	13
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page

Cases

<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40, 80 S.Ct. 1563 (1960)	14
<i>Department of Ins. v. Teachers Ins. Co.</i> , 404 So.2d 735 (Fla. 1981)	11
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church of Glendale v. County of Los Angeles</i> , 482 U.S. 304, 107 S.Ct. 2378 (1987)	14
<i>Fleeman v. Case</i> , 342 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1976)	5, 6, 13
<i>Mar-Len Gardens "1" Corporation v. Schreiber</i> , 536 So.2d 1191 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	4
<i>Pomponio v. Claridge of Pompano Condominium, Inc.</i> , 378 So.2d 774 (Fla. 1979)	6
<i>Steinhardt v. Rudolph</i> , 422 So.2d 884 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	13
<i>U.S. Fidelity & Guar. Co. v. Dep't of Ins.</i> , 453 So.2d 1355 (Fla. 1984)	11
<i>Yamaha Parts Distributors Inc. v. Ehrman</i> , 316 So.2d 557 (Fla. 1975)	6

Statutes, Constitutions, and Other Materials

Ch. 70-135, Laws of Fla.	9
Ch. 75-61, Laws of Fla.	9
Ch. 77-468, § 23, Laws of Fla.	11
Fla. Const. art. 1, § 10	6

Florida Statute § 718.4015 1, 2, 5, 6, 9, 12, 13

Florida Statute § 719.4015 1, 2, 6

H.R. Rep. 231, 92d Cong.
 reprinted in U.S. Code Cong. & Admin. News 4989, 5026 11

U.S. Const. art. 1, § 10 6
